

The 9th of December, Felisia Westberg releases her new album "Himlavandrare". In comparison to her debut "Magic We Make" (2020) this release is a more pop-oriented one. With lyrics in Swedish (her native language) and organic arrangements the listener is invited to a dream-like and cinematic soundscape with a strong hint to the music of the 70's. Her personal and metaphorical lyrics are carried forward by a voice that finds its way right into the heart.

A few years ago Felisia decided to specialize further in music production, and the making of "Himlavandrare" is a part of that journey. In addition to composing, arrangement and production Felisia is showing up as the multiinstrumentalist she is playing the bass, flute, recorder, guitar, synthesizers, cello, piano and vocals.

Felisia Westberg is a musical cameleon, that under the last few years has been touring as a bass player and vocalist with artists as Ane Brun, Ale Möller, Rebecka Törnqvist, Iiris Viljanen and Mariam the Believer, and she is a musician who doesn't hesitate to cross genre borders.

Participating musicians on the record is amongst others Josefin Runsteen (*Håkan Hellström, Feist, Loney Dear*) och Philip Larsson (*Monte Nour*), Simon Balvig (*Duppy Tales, Joykeeper*) and William Reis (*Alla Får Medalj*)



Title: Himlavandrare Artist: Felisia Westberg Catalouge number: HR076

Release date: 9 december 2022

Distribution: Havtorn Records/The Orchard

Format: DDL/LP

All songs recorded by Felisia Westberg 2019-2022 Mixing: Felisia Westberg & Filip Sjögren Mastering: Jonas Siöström

William Reis drums

Niklas Bergström piano, synth Philip Larsson

acoustic guitar drums, percussion, violin Josefin Runsteen

guitar, backing vocals, farfisa, percussion
clarinet Simon Balvig

Ebba Rubensson Filip Sjögren synth Felicia Möller violin Jasmin Linde violin Tove Bagge viola Alma Olsson viola Oskari Pirttimaa cello

vocals, bass, flute, recorder, guitar, synth, piano, Felisia Westberg

cello, percussion



info@havtornrecords.com

www.havtornrecords.com

info@felisiawestberg.se

www.felisiawestberg.se